
Madera High School 
2025/2026 girls jv/v water polo schedule 

 
        Day                 Date                                                                   Opponent                                                 Site                  Time                 

Friday 8/15/2025 Scrimmage JV/Varsity Mission Oak Away Mission Oak 4:30/ 6:30 PM 

Thursday 8/21/2025 Non League JV/Varsity Dinuba Home McAlister Pool 4:00 / 6:00PM 

Tuesday 9/2/2025 Non League JV/Varsity Hanford West Home McAlister Pool 3:30/4:30 PM 

Friday 9/5/2025 Tournament Varsity Pioneer Valley Away Pioneer Valley TBA 

Saturday 9/6/2025 Tournament Varsity Pioneer Valley Away Pioneer Valley TBA 

Tuesday 9/9/2025 Non League Varsity Torres Away Torres High School 5:00 PM 

Thursday 9/11/2025 Non League Varsity Kerman Home Mcaliter Pool 4:30 

Thursday 9/18/2025 Non League Varsity Edison  Away Edison High School 4:30 PM 

Tuesday 9/23/2025 League JV/Varsity Sunnyside Home McAlister Pool 4:30/6:30 pm 

Wednesday 9/24/2025 Non League JV/Varsity Golden West Home McAlister Pool 4:30/6:30 PM 

Thursday 9/25/2025 League JV/Varsity Hoover Away Hoover High School 4:30/6:30 pm 

Tuesday 9/30/2025 League JV/Varsity Garza Home McAlister Pool 4:30/6:30 pm 

Friday 10/3/2025 Tournament Varsity Guardian Girls Varsity Showdown Away Garza High School TBA 

Saturday 10/4/2025 Tournament Varsity Guardian Girls Varsity Showdown Away Garza High School TBA 

Wednesday 10/8/2025 League JV/Varsity Chowchilla Home McAlister Pool 4:30/6:30 pm 

Tuesdaay 10/14/2025 League JV/Varsity Yosemite Away Yosemite High School 4:30/6:30 pm 

Thursday 10/16/2025 League JV/Varsity Sunnyside Away Sunnyside High School 4:30/6:30 pm 

Friday 10/17/2025 Tournament Varsity Howl-o-ween cup Home McAlister Pool TBA 

Saturday 10/18/2025 Tournament Varsity Howl-o-ween cup Home McAlister Pool TBA 

Tuesday 10/21/2025 League JV/Varsity Hoover Home McAlister Pool 4:30/6:30 pm 

Thursday 10/23/2025 League JV/Varsity Garza Away Garza High School 4:30/6:30 pm 

Tuesday 10/28/2025 League JV/Varsity Chowchilla Away Chowchilla High School 4:30/6:30 pm 

Thursday 10/30/2025 League JV/Varsity Yosemite Home McAlister Pool 4:30/6:30 pm 
Wednesday 11/5/2025 Playoffs Varsity CIF Section Playoffs TBA TBA TBA 

Friday 11/8/2025 Playoffs Varsity CIF Section Playoffs TBA TBA TBA 
Wednesday 11/12/2025 Playoffs Varsity CIF Section Playoffs TBA TBA TBA 

Saturday 11/15/2025 Playoffs Varsity CIF Section Playoffs TBA TBA TBA 
Tuesday 11/18/2025 Playoffs Varsity CIF State Regionals TBA TBA TBA 
Thursday 11/20/2025 Playoffs Varsity CIF State Regionals TBA TBA TBA 
Saturday 11/22/2025 Playoffs Varsity CIF State Regionals TBA TBA TBA 

Principal:  Robyn Cosgrove                                                      Mascot:  Coyote 
Athletic Director:  John Fernandez 
Head Coach:  Ashlee Gibbs 
Colors:  Blue & White                       


